## TRANSFEREE OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

SpeedCast Americas, Inc. ("SpeedCast Americas"), the proposed Transferee, is a U.S. corporation. SpeedCast Americas is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SpeedCast Group Holdings Pty. Ltd. ("SpeedCast Holdings"), an Australian holding company. SpeedCast Holdings is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SpeedCast International Limited ("SpeedCast International"), a publicly-held Australian company whose principal business is providing satellite communications services.

The contact address for SpeedCast Americas, SpeedCast Holdings, and SpeedCast International is as follows:

2405–08 Dah Sing Financial Centre, 108 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai Hong Kong SAR Attn: Pierre-Jean Beylier

The following entity holds a 10% or greater voting or equity interest in SpeedCast International:

TA XI, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership c/o TA Associates Management, L.P. John Hancock Tower, 56th Floor 200 Clarendon Street Boston, MA 02116 Attn: Thomas P. Alber

TA XI, LP holds a 20.7% equity interest in SpeedCast International.